

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 599/2019

DROPADI DEVI Petitioner
Through: Mr.Anil Singhal, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER
% **21.10.2019**

CM APPL. 46015/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

RC.REV. 599/2019 & CM APPL. 46014/2019

Petitioner/landlady impugns order dated 09.09.2019, whereby the possession has been directed to be restored.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 05.03.2020. *Dasti* in addition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes that in the meantime petitioner shall maintain status quo with regard to the nature, title and possession of the tenanted premises. Undertaking is accepted.

Order *dasti* under the signature of the Court Master.

OCTOBER 21, 2019/rk

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J