

\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 599/2019 & CM APPL. 46014/2019

DROPADI DEVI ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Anil Singal, Advocate

versus

VIJAY KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS ..... Respondents

Through None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

%

**05.03.2020**

Though office report indicates that report of service of summons of notice is awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents have been served and informed of the present date of hearing before the executing Court and it is so recorded in its order dated 14.02.2020.

None appears for the respondent. In the interest of justice, renotify on 13.04.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**MARCH 05, 2020**

**'rs'**