



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RC.REV. 599/2019, CM APPL. 14938/2024, 46014/2019 &**  
**14937/2024**

DROPADI DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Singal, Advocate

versus

VIJAY KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr D.V. Goyal, Adv for LRs

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**21.03.2024**

%

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. As requested by both sides matter be placed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 22.08.2024 as already fixed.
2. List before this Court on 24.09.2024. On that date both sides shall address on maintainability of this petition under proviso to Section 25B (8) of the Delhi Rent Control Act. The order impugned in these proceedings was passed by the Execution Court, directing the landlord to restore the possession to the tenant.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**MARCH 21, 2024/rk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*