



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 599/2019

DROPADI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. D.V. Goyal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.08.2024**

**CM No. 14937/2024 (for impleadment of LR of deceased petitioner)**

**CM No. 14938/2024 (for condonation of delay)**

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 20.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 22, 2024/yo**