



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RC.REV. 599/2019 & CM APPL. 46014/2019, CM APPL.  
14937/2024, CM APPL. 14938/2024

DROPADI DEVI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Singal, Advocate

versus

VIJAY KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dharamvir Goyal, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

**24.09.2024**

%

List before the Registrar on 03.12.2024, as already fixed.

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2024**

*j/am*