



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RC.REV. 599/2019  
DROPADI DEVI

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Anil Singal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS  
.....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.12.2024**

**CM No. 14937/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)**

**CM No. 14938/2024 (for condonation of delay)**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has received the copy of reply yesterday only and seeks time to file rejoinder. Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 27.02.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 3, 2024/yo**