



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 599/2019

DROPADI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandita Sharma, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

CM No. 14937/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 14938/2024 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that she has filed the rejoinder. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record by or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on 16.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2025/yo